BY ALDS RAINEY, SPIKER, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, ZAMARRIPA, PRATT, STAMPER, WESTMORELAND

Resolution expressing congratulations to Beverly Sanders-Waddell on the occasion of her 70th birthday.

BEVERLY SANDERS-WADDELL

celebrated her 70th birthday on August 23, 2023, and marked the occasion with a gathering of family and friends on August 26, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Beverly Sanders-Waddell, a lifelong resident of Milwaukee, was born on August 23, 1953, in Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Beverly Sanders-Waddell has dedicated her career to serving the City of Milwaukee, having worked as a clerical administrator and supervisor for the Common Council City Clerk's Office for 36 years, and beginning her well-earned retirement in 2016; and

WHEREAS, Beverly Sanders-Waddell is a devoted follower of the Milwaukee Bucks, having been a fan since her youth and a lifelong follower of their successes, and has traveled to places such as Toronto, Minneapolis, Paris, and Arizona with her husband to support them; and

WHEREAS, Beverly Sanders-Waddell is a woman of deep faith, being a lifelong member of Calvary Baptist Church, a regular attendant at Baptist services and functions, and a frequent volunteer at Church service events; and

WHEREAS, Beverly Sanders-Waddell is a loving wife to her husband Gasper, with whom she has enjoyed 32 years of marriage, and a nurturing mother and grandmother to her daughter Nikeisha and her grandchildren Caethan and Nevaeh; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Beverly Sanders-Waddell, a devoted citizen, on reaching her 70th birthday and extends for her its sincere wishes for continued health and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Beverly Sanders-Waddell in recognition of her 70th birthday.

Introduced by Common Council members Khalif J. Rainey, Scott Spiker, José G. Pérez, Mark A. Borkowski, Milele A. Coggs, Mark Chambers, Jr., Jonathan Brostoff, Robert J. Bauman, JoCasta Zamarripa, Andrea M. Pratt, Russell W. Stamper, II, and Lamont Westmoreland and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 1, 2023.